would have been classified as available-for-sale. The performance of the equity securities designated at fair
value through profit or loss upon initial recognition is actively monitored and they are managed on a fair value
basis.

As at 31 December 2011, the Group’s and the Company’s available-for-sale financial assets were assessed for
impairment. An impairment loss of $520,900 was recognised on an investment on the basis of a prolonged
decline in the fair value below cost.

The Group’s exposure to credit, currency and interest rate risks and fair value information related to other
financial assets is disclosed in note 19.

Sensitivity analysis – equity price risk

The available-for-sale financial assets and financial assets designated at fair value through profit or loss of the
Group and the Company relate to investments in quoted equity securities.

A 10% increase/(decrease) in the underlying equity prices at the reporting date would increase/(decrease)
profit before tax and equity by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain
constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2011.

Group Company
10% increase 10% decrease 10% increase 10% decrease

$ $ $ $

2012
Profit before tax 366,320 (366,320) 366,320 (366,320)
Equity 179,405 (179,405) 125,005 (125,005)

2011
Profit before tax 453,323 (573,833) 453,323 (536,393)
Equity 123,974 (3,464) 86,534 (3,464)

109HANWELL HOLDINGS LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2012

Notes to

the financial statements

10. DEFERRED TAX ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Movements in deferred tax assets and liabilities (prior to offsetting of balances) during the year are as follows:

At 1

January

2011

Recognised

in profit or

loss

Effect of

movements

in exchange

rates

At 31

December

2011

Recognised

in profit or

loss

Effect of

movements

in exchange

rates

At 31

December

2012

Group $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Deferred tax assets

Property, plant and

 equipment 29,019 (29,019) – – – – –

Trade and other receivables – 103,600 – 103,600 (6,285) (2,414) 94,901